



2026:HHC:9111

Damini Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Ms. Shvetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Instant application has been filed under Section 483 of BNSS, seeking grant of bail in connection with *FIR No.33 of 2025, dated 05.02.2025, under Sections 20, 25 and 29 of ND&PS Act, 1985.*

Heard. Notice.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

As prayed for by Learned State Counsel, let *Status Report* be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed on **14.11.2025**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

October 31, 2025
(Bhardwaj)