



2026:HHC:9111

Damini vs State
Cr. MP (M) No.2582 of 2025

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shvetima Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State

SI Mast Ram, P.S. Nurpur in person.

Pursuant to the order dated 31.10.2025, Learned State Counsel has furnished the status report dated 13.01.2025 on jurisdiction of Station House Officer, Police Station, Nurpur (*Taken on Record*).

Copy of status report has been furnished to Learned vice Counsel for the petitioner, who prays for time to go through the status report and make submissions.

List the matter on 11.12.2025.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 14, 2025
(meera)