



2026:HHC:9111

Rup Lal Versus State of Himachal Pradesh a/w connected matter

Cr. MP (M) No.2895 of 2025 a/w

Cr. MP (M) No.2582 of 2025

Cr. MP(M) No.2895 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the Respondent-State.

Cr. MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

Mr. Sidharth, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the Respondent-State.

Pursuant to issuance of notice, Learned State

Counsel prays for a week's time to file *Status Report*.

List these matters on **08.01.2026**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 29, 2025
[Bhardwaj]