



2026:HHC:9111

Damini vs State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MP (M) No.2582 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present: Mr.N.S. Chandel, Sernior Advocate with
Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate
General, u8for the respondent-State

As prayed by Learned State Counsel, list
on 09.01.2026.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 08, 2026
(meera)