



2026:HHC:9111

Damini Vs State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

09.01.2026 Present: Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State

Pursuant to order dated 08.01.2026, Learned State Counsel has filed fresh status report. Copy of the Status report dated 08.01.2026 on the instruction of SHO Police Station Nurpur is taken on record.

Copy of status report has been supplied to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, who prays time to go through the status report and make submissions.

Since, the another connected bail application of co-accused has been fixed for 03.03.2026, list this matter along with the said matter on 03.03.2026.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 09, 2026
(meera)