



Rup Lal Vs. State of H.P. along with connected matter.

**Cr. MP(M) Nos.2895 & 2582
of 2025**

**Cr. MP(M) No.2895 of 2025
[Rup Lal Vs. State of H.P.]**

03.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

HC Ravinder Kumar No.27, I/o PS Nurpur, present in person.

**Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025
[Damini Vs. State of H.P]**

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP(M) No.2895 of 2025

Pursuant to orders dated 08.01.2026, Learned State Counsel has filed fresh status report, dated 01.03.2026, [Taken on Record], on Instructions of SHO Police Station Nurpur.

Since there is no appearance for the petitioner Learned State Counsel shall furnish copy of fresh status report to Learned Counsel.

In these circumstances, the matter is deferred for **13.03.2026**.



2026:HHC:9111

Cr. MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

In connected matter [Cr.MP(M) No. 2895 of 2025 (Rup Lal Vs. State)], Learned State Counsel has filed the fresh Status Report today but since there is no representation for the petitioner in aforesaid matter *and* since both the matters originate from same FIR No.33/2025, dated 05.01.2025, therefore, as prayed by Learned State Counsel, list both the matters for consideration on **13.3.2026**.

03rd March, 2026

(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)

Judge