



Rup Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh
a/w connected matter

Cr.MP (M) No.2895 of 2025 a/w
Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

Cr.MP (M) No.2895 of 2025

13.03.2026. Present: Mr. Karam Pal, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

Mr. Rahul Singh Jagota, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP(M) No.2582 of 2025

De-linked from Cr.MP(M) No.2895 of 2025, titled Rup Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh.

As prayed, list on **20.03.2026**.

Cr.MP (M) No.2895 of 2025

Learned State Counsel has furnished Fresh Status Report dated 01.03.2026 [*Taken on Record*] on the instructions of SHO Police Station Nurpur, District Kangra [H.P.]. Copy of the Status Report has been furnished to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who prays for time to go through the same and make submissions.



2026:HHC:9111

As prayed, list for consideration on
10.04.2026.

March 13, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge